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XXXV Coppa Citta di Cagliari

(17/09/2011, 25/09/2011)

Open A

Classifica finale

NAME

Delorme Axel

IBBA lsacco
MALLO' Danilo
CLEMENTINI Lorenzo
DERUDA Leonardo
NERI Enzo
PALMAS Alessandro
MARANO Daniele
ALTEA Alessandro
MELIS Daniele
SIDDI Stefano
MULLANU Davide
SOLLAI Matteo
ERRIU Giampiero (W)
NESSI Davide
MASALA Diego
PUTZOLU Marcello
ARRIGO Andrea
NERI Luca

DIANA Carlo

CAO Carlo

MASSA Gianluca
PES Eleonora
DESSY Eugenio
MELONI Marianna
SITZIA Carlo
ORZELLA Paolo
PISTIS Sofia

ABIS Mariano

DI PINTO Vincenzo
PANI Giovanni
CARUCCI Bruno
PISTIS Franco
MANNINO Giacomo (W)

Rtg
2441
2174
1913
2064
1943
2079
1808
1700
1803
1560
1712
1631
1767
1710
1781
1834
1826
1527
1608
1551
1578
1681
1613
1707
1506
1459
1744
1479
1616
1635
1596
1532
1437
1500

Fed
FRA
CA
CA
CA
SS
SS
CA
SS
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
OR
SS
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
NU
CA
CA
SS
CA

Bucl

29.5
28.0
26.5
26.5
29.5
28.0
26.5
26.5
24.5
24.0
24.0
21.0
24.5
23.5
23.0
22.5
21.5
20.5
20.5
23.0
22.0
22.0
215
19.5
19.0
17.0
21.0
19.0
18.5
23.5
18.5
16.0
17.5
17.0

BucT
32.5
30.0
29.5
29.0
32.5
315
29.0
27.0
26.5
27.0
26.0
23.0
27.5
25.5
25.0
24.5
23.5
23.0
21.0
26.0
24.5
24.0
23.5
21.5
21.0
17.5
23.5
21.0
19.0
25.5
19.0
16.5
18.0
19.0

ARO
1951.0
1849.9
1844.7
1855.3
1894.1
1876.3
1827.9
1799.3
1800.3
1777.7
1743.6
1762.3
1714.3
1734.6
1712.4
1702.4
1681.1
1683.1
1669.1
1667.4
1700.7
1697.6
1716.0
1657.7
1676.0
1613.0
1637.7
1616.1
1572.0
1732.3
1583.7
1636.1
1564.0
1565.1



Tabellone al turno 7

ID NAME Rty T Fed Pts | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Delorme Axel 2441 IM FRA 6.5 | +W18 +B10 +W4 =B2 +W6 +B3  +W5
2 IBBA Isacco 2174 -M CA 6.5 | +B19 +W9 +B5 =Wl +B17 +W15 +B14
3 NERI Enzo 2079 CM SS 4.5 | +W20 +B14 -W6 +B10 +W8 -W1  =B9
4 CLEMENTINI Lorenzo 2064 CM CA 5.0 | +B21 +W1l -Bl1 +W12 =B5 =W9 +B20
5 DERUDA Leonardo 1943 1IN SS 4.5 | +W22 +B16 -W2 +B26 =W4 +B17 -B1
6 MALLO" Danilo 1913 1IN CA 5.0 | +B23 +W13 +B3 -W17 -B1 +W1l +B26
7 MASALA Diego 1834 1IN CA 3.5 | +W24 -B17 =W22 +B16 =B9 -W14 =B11
8 PUTZOLU Marcello 1826 1IN CA 3.5 | =B25 =W29 +B19 +W27 -B3 -W20 =B12
9 PALMAS Alessandro 1808 1IN CA 4.5 | +W26 -B2 +W30 +B25 =W7 =B4 =W3
10 ALTEA Alessandro 1803 IN CA 4.0 | +B27 -W1 +B23 -W3 -B15 +W19 +B25
11 NESSI Davide 1781 2N CA 3.5 | +W28 -B4 -W26 +B30 +W25 -B6 =W7
12 SOLLAI Matteo 1767 1IN CA 3.5 | =B29 +W15 =W17 -B4 -W26 +B22 =W8
13 ORZELLA Paolo 1744 2N CA 2.5 | +W30 -B6 =W16 -- +B33 -B29 -W23
14 SIDDI Stefano 1712 2N CA 4.0 | +B31 -W3 -B27 +W33 +B23 +B7 -W2
15 ERRIU Giampiero (W) 1710 2N CA 3.5 | =W32 -B12 +W24 +B22 +W10 -B2 -
16 DESSY Eugenio 1707 2N CA 3.0 | +B33 -W5 =B13 -W7 -W22 =B28 +W32
17 MARANO Daniele 1700 2N SS 4.5 | +W34 +W7 =B12 +B6 -W2 -W5 +B29
18 MASSA Gianluca 1681 2N CA 3.0 | -B1  -B26 +W28 -B20 +W30 -W25 +B19
19 DI PINTO Vincenzo 1635 2N NU 2.0 | -W2 +B28 -W8 +B32 -W20 -B10 -Wi8
20 MULLANU Davide 1631 2N CA 4.0 | -B3  -W27 +B31 +W18 +B19 +B8 -W4
21 ABIS Mariano 1616 2N CA 2.5 | -W4 -B30 +W34 -B29 -W32 =B33 +W28
22 PES Eleonora 1613 2N CA 3.0 | -B5 +W31 =B7 -W15 +B16 -W12 =B27
23 NERI Luca 1608 2N SS 3.5 | -W6  +B34 -W10 +B24 -Wl4 =B32 +B13
24 PANI Giovanni 1596 2N CA 2.0 | -B7 =W33 -B15 -W23 =B28 +W34 -B30
25 CAO Carlo 1578 3N CA 3.0 | =W8 =B32 +W29 -W9 -Bll +B18 -W10
26 MELIS Daniele 1560 3N CA 4.0 | -B9  +W18 +B1l1 -W5 +B12 +W27 -W6
27 DIANA Carlo 1551 3N CA 3.0 | -W10 +B20 +W14 -B8 =W29 -B26 =W22
28 CARUCCI Bruno 1532 3N CA 2.0 | -B11 -W19 -B18 +B34 =W24 =W16 -B21
29 ARRIGO Andrea 1527 3N OR 3.5 | =W12 =B8 -B25 +W21 =B27 +W13 -W17
30 MELONI Marianna 1506 3N CA 3.0 | -B13 +W21 -B9 -W1l -B18 +BYE +W24
31 MANNINO Giacomo (W) 1500 3N CA 0.0 | -W14 -B22 -W20 -- -- -- --
32 PISTIS Sofia 1479 NC CA 2.5 | =B15 =W25 -B33 -W19 +B21 =W23 -B16
33 SITZIA carlo 1459 3N CA 3.0 | -W16 =B24 +W32 -B14 -W13 =W21 +B34
34 PISTIS Franco 1437 3N SS 1.0 | -B17 -W23 -B21 -W28 +BYE -B24 -W33



Variazioni Elo FIDE

ID Cat Name FIDE ID Fed Rtg Ng Pts ARO W-We Rp
1 IM Delorme Axel 632023 FRA 2441 7 6.5 1951 0.19 2373
2 -M  IBBA Isacco 812722 CA 2174 7 6.5 1850 0.95 2272
3 CM NERI Enzo 814660 SS 2079 7 4.5 1876 -0.61 1978
4 CM CLEMENTINI Lorenzo 809705 CA 2064 6 4.0 1895 -0.17 2020
5 1IN DERUDA Leonardo 818011 SS 1943 7 4.5 1894 0.48 1996
6 1IN MALLO®" Danilo 838691 CA 1913 7 5.0 1845 0.72 2003
7 IN MASALA Diego 863092 CA 1834 7 3.5 1702 -1.21 1702
8 1IN PUTZOLU Marcello 812161 CA 1826 5 2.0 1738 -1.08 1666
9 1IN PALMAS Alessandro 838756 CA 1808 6 3.5 1882 0.98 1939
10 1IN ALTEA Alessandro 867969 CA 1803 6 3.0 1842 -0.13 1842
11 2N NESSI Davide 838730 CA 1781 6 2.5 1747 -0.76 1690
12 1IN SOLLAI Matteo 865796 CA 1767 6 3.0 1746 -0.22 1746
13 2N ORZELLA Paolo 812048 CA 1744 4 1.5 1672 -0.85 1585
14 2N SIDDI Stefano 812200 CA 1712 5 3.0 1831 1.04 1903
15 2N  ERRIU Giampiero 811920 CA 1710 5 3.0 1791 0.84 1863
16 2N DESSY Eugenio 835323 CA 1707 6 2.0 1688 -1.15 1563
17 2N  MARANO Daniele 828491 SS 1700 5 2.5 1926 1.26 1926
18 2N MASSA Gianluca 871320 CA 1681 6 2.0 1730 -1.21 1605
19 2N DI PINTO Vincenzo 843768 NU 1635 6 1.0 1775 -1.20 1502
20 2N  MULLANU Davide 838713 CA 1631 5 3.0 1857 1.67 1929
21 2N ABIS Mariano 0 CA 0 3 1.5 1685 0.00 1685
22 2N PES Eleonora 820270 CA 1613 5 1.5 1792 0.13 1643
23 2N NERI Luca 860433 SS 1608 5 2.0 1754 0.41 1682
24 2N PANI Giovanni 843806 CA 1596 5 1.0 1629 -1.29 1389
25 3N CAO Carlo 885851 CA 1578 5 1.5 1780 0.28 1631
26 3N  MELIS Daniele 875490 CA 1560 6 3.0 1816 1.82 1816
27 3N DIANA Carlo 0 CA 0 6 2.5 1691 0.00 1634
28 3N CARUCCI Bruno 806668 CA 1532 5 1.0 1680 -0.53 1440
29 3N  ARRIGO Andrea 0 OR 0 5 2.0 1723 0.00 1651
30 3N  MELONI Marianna 0 CA 0 5 1.0 1722 0.00 1482
31 3N  MANNINO Giacomo 0 CA 0 3 0.0 1652 0.00 852
32 NC PISTIS Sofia 0 CA 0 6 1.5 1616 0.00 1423
33 3N SITZIA Carlo 838802 CA 1459 4 0.5 1690 -0.36 1368
34 3N  PISTIS Franco 0 SS 0 5 0.0 1579 0.00 779



Variazione Elo ltalia

ID NAME K Rtg var Per_Rtg
1 Delorme Axel 0 2441 0 2373
2 IBBA lIsacco 0 2174 0 2272
3 NERI Enzo 0 2079 0 1978
4 CLEMENTINI Lorenzo 0 2064 0 2013
5 DERUDA Leonardo 0 1943 0 1996
6 MALLO" Danilo 0 1913 0 2003
7 MASALA Diego 0O 1834 0 1702
8 PUTZOLU Marcello 0O 1826 0 1681
9 PALMAS Alessandro 0O 1808 0 1930

10 ALTEA Alessandro 0 1803 0 1850

11 NESSI Davide 0 1781 0 1712

12 SOLLAI Matteo 0 1767 0 1714

13 ORZELLA Paolo 0 1744 0 1563

14 SIDDI Stefano 0 1712 0 1794

15 ERRIU Giampiero 0 1710 0 1796

16 DESSY Eugenio 0 1707 0 1608

17 MARANO Daniele 0 1700 0 1901

18 MASSA Gianluca 0 1681 0 1648

19 DI PINTO Vincenzo 0 1635 0 1574

20 MULLANU Davide 0 1631 0 1812

21 ABIS Mariano 30 1616 -48 1470

22 PES Eleonora 0 1613 0 1666

23 NERI Luca 0 1608 0 1669

24 PANI Giovanni 0 1596 0 1426

25 CAO Carlo 0 1578 0 1651

26 MELIS Daniele 0 1560 0 1828

27 DIANA Carlo 30 1551 15 1617

28 CARUCCI Bruno 0 1532 0 1478

29 ARRIGO Andrea 30 1527 42 1683

30 MELONI Marianna 30 1506 15 1579

31 MANNINO Giacomo 30 1500 =27 852

32 PISTIS Sofia 30 1479 9 1514

33 SITZIA Carlo 0 1459 0 1563

34 PISTIS Franco 30 1437 -54 785



XXXV Coppa Citta di Cagliari (17/09/2011, 25/09/2011)
Torneo Promozione
Classifica finale

Pos Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed Bucl BucT ARO
1 55 3 NC SERRAEmanuele 1479 CA 17.5 20.0 14255
2 45 9 NC PANNELLA Luigi 1425 OR 18.5 20.0 1409.0
3 40 7 NC SONIS Francesco 1440 OR 19.5 22.0 14340
4 35 4 NC AGUS Lorenzo 1440 CA 18.0 20.5 14275
5 3.0 11 NC MULLANU Giuseppe 1323 CA 19.0 20.5 14175
6 3.0 12 NC COZZOLINO Giuseppe 1284 CA 16.0 16.0 1411.0
7 3.0 2 NC SERRA Nikolas 1488 CA 15.5 15.5 1430.0
8 3.0 10 NC BONALI Leonardo 1398 CA 135 13.5 1430.0
9 25 1 NC MOI Giuseppe 1488 CA 18.5 18.5 1439.0
10 25 8 NC SONIS Luca 1437 OR 17.5 17.5 1443.0
11 15 5 NC MELIS Alessio 1440 OR 16.5 16.5 1393.0
12 0.0 6 NC PISTIS Laura 1440 CA 14.0 155 14225
Tabellone
ID NAME Rtg T Fed Pts | 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 MOl Giuseppe 1488 NC CA 2.5 | -Ww7v +B6 -W4 +W8 =B3 -B10
2 SERRA Nikolas 1488 NC CA 3.0 | -B8 +Wi10 +B5 -W7 -B9 +B6
3 SERRA Emanuele 1479 NC CA 5.5 | +w9 +B11 +W7 +B4 =W1  +B8
4 AGUS Lorenzo 1440 NC CA 3.5 | +B10 =W8 +B1 -W3 -B7 +B11
5 MELIS Alessio 1440 NC OR 1.5 | -wi1 =B9 -W2 +B6 -W10 -B12
6 PISTIS Laura 1440 NC CA 0.0 | -B12 -wi1 -B10 -W5 -B8 -W2
7 SONIS Francesco 1440 NC OR 4.0 | +B1  +W12 -B3 +B2 +W4 -W9
8 SONIS Luca 1437 NC OR 2.5 | +Ww2 =B4 -Wi11 -B1 +W6 -W3
9 PANNELLA Luigi 1425 NC OR 4.5 ] -B3 =W5 +B12 +Bl1l1 +W2  +B7
10 BONALI Leonardo 1398 NC CA 3.0 | -W4 -B2 +W6 -W12 +B5 +Wl
11 MULLANU Giuseppe 1323 NC CA 3.0 | +B5 -W3 +B8 -W9 +Bl2 -W4
12 COZZOLINO Giuseppe 1284 NC CA 3.0 | tw6e -B7 -W9 +B10 -W1il1 +W5

Variazione Elo

ID NAME K Rtg var Per_Rtg
1 MOl Giuseppe 30 1488 =27 1382
2 SERRA Nikolas 30 1488 -15 1430
3 SERRA Emanuele 30 1479 63 1827
4 AGUS Lorenzo 30 1440 12 1485
5 MELIS Alessio 30 1440 -57 1200
6 PISTIS Laura 30 1440 -93 623
7 SONIS Francesco 30 1440 30 1559
8 SONIS Luca 30 1437 -15 1386
9 PANNELLA Luigi 30 1425 42 1602
10 BONALI Leonardo 30 1398 9 1430
11 MULLANU Giuseppe 30 1323 24 1418

12 COZZOLINO Giuseppe 30 1284 30 1411



